FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

OMB 0651-0027

11-12-1999



101198816

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Mark.						
11.	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name				
Correction	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other				
1	Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year				
	S.P.K., Incorporated					
Name (line 2)	11732 Meadowbrook Drive, Parma	A Heights, Ohio 44130 Execution Date Month Day Year				
Second Party Name (line 1)		THAT DE TOUR				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	Stephen P. Karales	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
N		receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	14.732 Moadowhrook Drive representative is attached.					
	separate document from					
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Parma Heights	Ohio USA 44130				
Domostic P	city epresentative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic K	spresentative Name and A	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (inter)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
14 07 1999 Middites	> 0 0 00 × 08 975 566	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
·	40.00 6					
: 1361	/40.00 Ct /					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010367 FRAME: 0698

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	614/575-2100
Name [Frank H. Foster		
Address (line 1)	KREMBLAS, FOSTER, MIL	LLARD & POLLICK	
Address (line 2)	7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.		
Address (line 3)	Reynoldsburg, Ohio 4300	68 USA	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachme	f pages of the attached conveyance docurnts.	ment # 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent I	<u></u>	additional numbers attached
ì		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). nt Number(s)
	ent Application Number(s	Pater	R Namber(s)
08/975,566			
			ion was Month Day Year
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> st named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	er PCT application numbe		PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Nur not been assigned.	mber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or i	if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 13-3393
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature		
		nd belief, the foregoing information is true	•
		the original document. Charges to deposi	t account are authorized, as
indicat	ted herein.		
Frank H. Fo	oster, Reg. No. 24,560		- 1/13,17
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

PATENT, PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, S.P.K., Incorporated of 11732 Meadowbrook Drive, Parma Heights, Ohio 44130;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Stephen P. Karales, a citizen of the United States of America, having a place of residence of 11732 Meadowbrook Drive, Parma Heights, Ohio 44130, his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the following patents and patent applications, all inventions which are disclosed in the following patents and patent applications, all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for said inventions, all rights of priority arising therefrom, all international applications for any of said inventions, and in and to all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued or granted therefor, including the right to recover for past infringement:

Country, Region or Treaty: US Patent Application No.: 08/975,566

Title: VACUUM TUMBLING OF MEATS AND OTHER FOODS

Inventor: Stephen P. Karales Filing Date: November 21, 1997

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that said Assignor, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in order to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, will execute all reissue applications on any and all said improvements: execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers for all countries, regions and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall reasonably consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

1

ΡΔ

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

S.P.K., INCORPORATED

Stephen P. Karales, President

State of Ohio

:SS

RECORDED: 11/08/1999

County of Franklin

Before me this day of Love to 1999, personally appeared Stephen P. Karales, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Affix Seal Here)

FRANK H. FOSTER, Attorney-At-Law NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO LIFETIME COMMISSION